OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

CIRCULAR

Pursuant to the Security Arrangements proposed by the Election Committee, RCBA Election 2024, in its meeting dated 18.03.2025, this is to inform that due to the scheduled Rohini Court Bar Association Elections on 21.03.2025, entry of all vehicles to the Rohini Court Complex shall be restricted and shall be allowed only from Gate No.-4, till 8.30 a.m. on 21.03.2025.

All employees of this establishment and Advocates are impressed upon to plan entry of their vehicles accordingly.

(PREM-KUMAK BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Officiating)
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No./Admn./ NW/RC/2025 8379-8525

Date 19/03/2025

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 2. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All Judicial Officers, North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the request to bring the contents of this circular to the notice of the staff posted in their respective courts.
- 4. The Chairman, RCBA Election Committee 2024, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. Sh. Yeshpal Singh, Chairperson, Election Commission, Rohini Courts, Delhi (Through Office of the RCBA) with the request to give wide publication to this Circular.
- 6. Sh. Jitender Singh Lamba, Returning Officer, Election Commission, Rohini Courts, Delhi (Through Office of the RCBA) with the request to give wide publication to this Circular.
- 7. All the Branch In-Charges, North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the direction to bring the contents of this circular to the notice of the staff posted in their respective courts.
- 8. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the direction to affix the Circular on all Notice Boards available in Rohini Court Complex, Delhi.

9. Web-site Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (Officiating)
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.